to cover salary and benefis for rwo (2) new Deputy Clerh I positions for the remaining seventeen
( l7) pay periods in 2025; now, therefore,

SECTION l. That the City of Lancaster Auditor shall amend the Certificate of
Appropriations with the County Auditor for the General Fund (1001) in the amount of One
Hundred Forty-Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Dollars ($147,760.00).

SECTION 2. That the City of lancaster Auditor appropriate fiom the unencumbered
balance in the following expense accounts:

s 81,620.00

$ r 1,4s0.00

$ 51,840.00

$ l.200.00
$ 1.650.00

$ 147,760.00

SECTION 3. That this resolution is hereby declared to be an emergency measure